Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 4

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name (026111114Y Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3 4025 DR Pennsylvania LOWER SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP Bucks B - Protective Measures $12,043.92 04/24/2013
3 4025 DR Pennsylvania PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION Statewide C - Roads & Bridges $12,120.78 04/24/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania DELAWARE VALLEY FIRE CO. Bucks B - Protective Measures $2,957.95 04/24/2013
DEPT. CONSERVATION & NATURAL
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania RESOURCES Statewide E - Public Buildings $43,596.95 04/24/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF) Northampton A - Debris Removal $62,658.85 04/24/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania HATFIELD Montgomery A - Debris Removal $17,006.38 04/24/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania HATFIELD Montgomery B - Protective Measures $10,644.31 04/24/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania HATFIELD Montgomery  F - Public Utilities $7,715.55 04/24/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania HELLERTOWN BOROUGH AUTHORITY Northampton B - Protective Measures $12,219.23 04/24/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania LOWER MAKEFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF) Bucks B - Protective Measures $47,391.81 04/24/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania NAZARETH HOSPITAL Philadelphia B - Protective Measures $5,027.51 04/24/2013



Page 2 of 4

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

NEW HOPE

NEW HOPE

PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

PLYMOUTH (TOWNSHIP OF)

SALFORD (TOWNSHIP OF)

SEVEN SPRINGS MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

SEVEN SPRINGS MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

SHIPPEN (TOWNSHIP OF)

SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)

SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)

SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)

SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)

Bucks

Bucks

Statewide

Montgomery

Montgomery

Somerset

Somerset

Cameron

Bucks

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

$17,823.02

$8,296.30

$21,542.95

$6,216.53

$24,942.96

$818.10

$1,302.94

$4,763.18

$30,966.98

$40,386.83

$17,170.93

$750.00

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013



Page 3 of 4

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

1971

1971

1971

1976

1978

1763

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Alabama

Alabama

Alabama

Kentucky

Tennessee

lowa

STROUD (TOWNSHIP OF)

UPPER MOUNT BETHEL (TOWNSHIP OF)

WARREN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC

WRIGHTSTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)

WRIGHTSTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)

WRIGHTSTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)

ALABAMA EMERGENCY MGMT AGENCY

MARSHALL (COUNTY)

PHIL CAMPBELL

BREATHITT (COUNTY)

TENNESSEE DEPT OF MILITARY/TEMA

GREENE COUNTY DRAINAGE DISRICT

Monroe

Northampton

Statewide

Bucks

Bucks

Bucks

Statewide

Marshall

Franklin

Breathitt

Statewide

Greene

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

Z - State Management

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

Z - State Management

D - Water Control
Facilities

$2,516.18

$10,067.24

$15,984.53

$7,157.41

$965.54

$1,871.71

$11,255.63

$62,912.90

$88,324.44

$11,319.96

$184,374.00

$112,130.33

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013



Page 4 of 4

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

7

10

10

10

1763

1998

1981

1577

1577

4054

4055

4094

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

lowa

lowa

North Dakota

California

California

Alaska

Oregon

Alaska

LINN COUNTY
HAMBURG
STUTSMAN (COUNTY)

LOS ANGELES / DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS,
DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS

LOS ANGELES / DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS,
DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.

HOOD RIVER ELECTRIC CO-OP

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA - FAIRBANKS

Linn

Fremont

Stutsman

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Statewide

Hood River

Statewide

B - Protective Measures
B - Protective Measures
C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

D - Water Control
Facilities

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

$42,560.31

$151,978.50

$140,835.24

$491,083.94

$25,626.11

$15,522.78

$2,754.56

$26,250.00

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013

04/24/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work

