

## **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 4

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4025	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$12,043.92	04/24/2013
3	4025	DR	Pennsylvania	PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$12,120.78	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DELAWARE VALLEY FIRE CO.	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$2,957.95	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DEPT. CONSERVATION & NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$43,596.95	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$62,658.85	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HATFIELD	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$17,006.38	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HATFIELD	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$10,644.31	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HATFIELD	Montgomery	F - Public Utilities	\$7,715.55	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HELLERTOWN BOROUGH AUTHORITY	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$12,219.23	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER MAKEFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$47,391.81	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NAZARETH HOSPITAL	Philadelphia	B - Protective Measures	\$5,027.51	04/24/2013

Page 2 of 4

							ı u	ge z oi <del>-</del>
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NEW HOPE	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$17,823.02	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NEW HOPE	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$8,296.30	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$21,542.95	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PLYMOUTH (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$6,216.53	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SALFORD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$24,942.96	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SEVEN SPRINGS MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	Somerset	A - Debris Removal	\$818.10	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SEVEN SPRINGS MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	Somerset	F - Public Utilities	\$1,302.94	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SHIPPEN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Cameron	A - Debris Removal	\$4,763.18	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$30,966.98	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$40,386.83	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$17,170.93	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	04/24/2013

Page 3 of 4

							ı u	ge o or <del>a</del>
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	STROUD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$2,516.18	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER MOUNT BETHEL (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	C - Roads & Bridges	\$10,067.24	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WARREN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$15,984.53	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WRIGHTSTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$7,157.41	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WRIGHTSTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$965.54	04/24/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WRIGHTSTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	E - Public Buildings	\$1,871.71	04/24/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	ALABAMA EMERGENCY MGMT AGENCY	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$11,255.63	04/24/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	MARSHALL (COUNTY)	Marshall	C - Roads & Bridges	\$62,912.90	04/24/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	PHIL CAMPBELL	Franklin	A - Debris Removal	\$88,324.44	04/24/2013
4	1976	DR	Kentucky	BREATHITT (COUNTY)	Breathitt	C - Roads & Bridges	\$11,319.96	04/24/2013
4	1978	DR	Tennessee	TENNESSEE DEPT OF MILITARY/TEMA	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$184,374.00	04/24/2013
7	1763	DR	Iowa	GREENE COUNTY DRAINAGE DISRICT	Greene	D - Water Control Facilities	\$112,130.33	04/24/2013

# Page 4 of 4

							Page 4 of 4		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
7	1763	DR	Iowa	LINN COUNTY	Linn	B - Protective Measures	\$42,560.31	04/24/2013	
7	1998	DR	Iowa	HAMBURG	Fremont	B - Protective Measures	\$151,978.50	04/24/2013	
8	1981	DR	North Dakota	STUTSMAN (COUNTY)	Stutsman	C - Roads & Bridges	\$140,835.24	04/24/2013	
9	1577	DR	California	LOS ANGELES / DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS	Los Angeles	C - Roads & Bridges	\$491,083.94	04/24/2013	
9	1577	DR	California	LOS ANGELES / DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS	Los Angeles	D - Water Control Facilities	\$25,626.11	04/24/2013	
10	4054	DR	Alaska	CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$15,522.78	04/24/2013	
10	4055	DR	Oregon	HOOD RIVER ELECTRIC CO-OP	Hood River	F - Public Utilities	\$2,754.56	04/24/2013	
10	4094	DR	Alaska	UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA - FAIRBANKS	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$26,250.00	04/24/2013	

### **Legend of Category of Work**

### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.